

Docket No. RD-24,611

FORM PTO 1595 HECORDATION CO. PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT ALAN THOMPSON SUDHIR DATTATRAYA SAVKAR Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? res No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Dec 16, 1998 Dec 14, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1. Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of Person Signing	December 18, 1998 Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document ach this portion satents and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT	RD-24,611
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con-	sideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
ROBERT ALAN THOMPSON	of QUAKER STREET, NY
SUDHIR DATTATRAYA SAVKAR	of SCHENECTADY, NY
	of
	of ,
	of of
	of of
	of
	of
•	of
	of
	of
	of
	of of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo interest in and to the improvements in:	
DRIVE SYSTEM FOR WASHING MACHINE	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	tates patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: , filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commufacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope	sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
	De son
12/16/98	John Man Change
/ Date	ROBERT ALAN THOMPSON
State of NEW YORK) SS:	
County of Schenec Fady	
This 16th day of December	, 19 🦮 , before me personally came the
above-namedROBERT ALAN THOMPSON	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal LEAH M. LENNON NO. 4950017 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires April 24, 19	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

<i>,,</i> 7		/ RD-24,611
14 116	cember 1998	Souther Sattatrays
	Date	SUDHIR DATTATRAYA SAVKAR
state of NEW Y	ORK) SS:	
County of SCHEN	ECTADY	
This 144	h day of DECEMBE	, 19 38, before me personally came
the above-named	SUDHIR DATTATRAYA SAV	
	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein se VIVIAN D. BRANDON	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	Notary Public in the State of New York	There Of the se
Seal	Qualified in Albany County No.4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 1999	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
the above-named		to me personally known as the
individual who exc same of his/her o	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who was wn free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of) SS:	, 19, before me personally came
County of This the above-named) SS:) day of	to me personally known as the
County of This the above-named individual who exc) SS:) day of	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
County of This the above-named individual who exc) SS:) day of cuted the foregoing assignment, who	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

PATENT

Docket Number

REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0584